RESOLUTION NO. 1177 INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

A resolution of the Issaquah School District No. 411 authorizing the Superintendent to enter into an Interlocal Agreement with Clark Child & Family Justice Center's, King County Juvenile Court Services Partnership for Youth Justice Program, hereinafter called "PYJ" and the Issaquah School District, hereinafter called "ISD."

WHEREAS, the Interlocal Agreement establishes a partnership and seeks to clarify the expectations between PYJ and the ISD with regard to the PYJ Community Accountability Boards for preventive support and skill development;

WHEREAS, PYJ is reimagining how they support young people within the community, and are expanding their Community Accountability Boards program and are seeking partnerships with school districts to support the overall wellbeing of students prior to any potential engagement with the Criminal Legal System,

WHEREAS, PYJ's approach is rooted in Trauma-Informed care practices with a focus on early screening and support,

WHEREAS, the Interlocal Agreement clearly outlines the responsibilities of both parties,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Board of Directors of the ISD do hereby adopt Resolution No. 1177 authorizing the Superintendent to enter into an Interlocal Agreement with Clark Child & Family Justice Center's, King County Juvenile Court Services Partnership for Youth Justice Program.

Resolution No. 1177 adopted at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors on December 9th, 2021, in Issaquah, King County, Washington.

President
Director
Director
Director

Ron Thiele, Secretary

Director